File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89 reported 17 hours ago (Tue, 14 Mar at 11:19 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it Must Concern --

It has come to my attention that Roger Flygare -- a 2017 candidate for the Federal Way City Council --
has failed to submit certain reports to the PDC as required by state law.

1) Violation of RCW 42.17A.205 (1), see RCW 42.17A.005 (7) -- Failure to timely file statement of
organization C1 report.

According to the PDC, candidates are required to file their C1 report within 2 weeks of becoming a
candidate, as defined by RCW 42.17A.005 (7).

Flygare "became a candidate” on 12/19/2016, when he announced that he would be running for Federal
Way City Council.

That official announcement was referenced in a Federal Way Mirror story published on 12/20/2016. (See
Exhibit A).

As such, Flygare was statutorily obligated to submit his C1 statement of organization report by 1/2/2017.

Unfortunately, Flygare failed to do this, therefore violating state law. Flygare should file his C1
immediately.

2) Violation of RCW 42.17A.700 (2) -- Failure to timely file F1 personal financial affairs statement.
According to the PDC, all candidates are required to file their F1 report within 2 weeks of becoming a
candidate, as defined by RCW 42.17A.005 (7).

Flygare "became a candidate” on 12/19/2016, when he announced that he would be running for Federal

Way City Council.

That official announcement was referenced in a Federal Way Mirror story published on 12/20/2016. (See
Exhibit A).

As such, Flygare was statutorily obligated to submit his F1 personal financial affairs statement by
1/2/2017.
Unfortunately, Flygare failed to do this, therefore violating state law. Flygare should file his C1

immediately.

3) Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 -- Failure to file timely file C3 contribution and C4 expenditure
reports.

State law requires that candidates submit regular C3 and C4 reports with the PDC.



Unfortunately, despite being a candidate for over 3 months, Flygare has not submitted a single report C3
or C4 report with the PDC.

This is a serious violation that should be investigated immediately.

Summary

Roger Flygare is actively campaigning for a position on the Federal Way City Council. Flygare is also
actively pursuing endorsements and financial support of various organizations.

As a candidate, Flygare is statutorily obligated to submit his C1 and F1 to the PDC. He is also obligated to
file regular C3 and C4 reports detailing the contributions received and expenditures made by his
committee.

Unfortunately, Flygare has failed to comply with state law in this regard.

As a four-time failed candidate for public office, Flygare is well aware of PDC requirements and should be
held accountable for these violations.

| urge the PDC to investigate and adjudicate these claims as quickly as possible.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
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Flygare rescinds Federal Way
City Council application,
announces 2017 bid

Tue Dec 20th, 2016 2:40=m - [[ETE]
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After a “great deal of deliberation”
over the weekend, Roger Flygare
anncunced on Manday the
withdrawal of his application for
the soon-to-be vacant Federal
Way City Council position. The
position will be vacated by
Councilwoman Kelly Maloney, whe
anncunced her resignation in
October, at the end of this month.

Roger Flygare. Contributed photo I F|}'EBFE.\ will, however, run for the
Federal Way City Council in 2017.

“It is my opinion that the voters of Federal Way should decide who is on
the City Council and | will abide by their decision when all votes have
been tallied,” Flygare said in his announcement. “However, | would like
to thank my supporters who have sent in letters of recommendation on
my behalf."

The City Council will interview nine candidates before making a final
decision in January 2017.
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